FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Howard to Engrossed House Bill No. 457 by Representative Howard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "reflect" to "reflects"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "definitions;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, after "A." delete "The" and insert "By January 1, 2020, the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "enforced" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and
- 9 "provided local or private monies are received by the department from the village of
- 10 Robeline equal to the department's actual costs for material, fabrication, mounting posts, and
- 11 <u>installation of each sign</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 15, after "limits" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 in its
- 14 entirety and insert a period "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 18, after "are" delete "both"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, delete "and exiting"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 1, after "Failure" delete the remainder of the line and insert "by the village
- 21 of Robeline to provide the monies to the department as required by Subsection A of this
- 22 Section"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 4, after "Robeline" and before the period "." insert "and the village shall pay
- 25 <u>a fine of fifty dollars for every day the monies are not received by the department. The fine</u>
- shall be paid to the Department of Transportation and Development and a portion shall be
- 27 used to erect and maintain such signage. The total fine paid by the village of Robeline shall
- 28 not exceed two thousand dollars"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety